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Executive Director/CEO, Registrar 
Ron Wyzynski 
315 Johnson Rd. 
Kent, OH  44240 
888-873-9478 (home) 
330-688-6461 (school) 
330-673-2514 (fax) 
wyzynski@ovr.org 
   
Commissioner/President 
Bob Price BoD 
496 Illinois Ave. 
Westerville, OH  43081 
614-882-2468 (home) 
614-895-6040 (school) 
614-882-2468 (fax) 
price@ovr.org 
   
Regional Referees' Chairperson 
Brian Hemelgarn BoD 
701 Countway 
Holland, OH 43528 
419-868-1317 (home) 
hemelgarn@ovr.org 
   
Regional Scorekeepers' Chairperson 
Terry Miller BoD 
6340 Frederick Pk. 
Dayton, OH  45414 
937-890-7109 (home/work) 
   
Men's Tournament Director 
Keith Burke 
4785 Lake Forest Blvd. 1-B 
Westerville, OH  43081 
614-818-9465 (home) 
614-818-2665 (fax) 
burke@ovr.org 
   
Women's Tournament Director 
Michelle Fox 
4516 Stagecoach Tr. 
Copley, OH  44321 
330-666-8709 (home) 
fox@ovr.org 
 
Juniors' Program Director 
Bill Zehler BoD 
1376 Oxford Trenton Rd. 
Hamilton, OH  45013 
513-726-6739 (home/fax) 
zehler@ovr.org 
   

MIS Director, Verification Officer 
Stephen J. Donahue BoD 
330-342-3951 (home) 
donahue@ovr.org 
 
Jr. Officials' Development Director 
Al Herbert BoD 
4440 Merlin Ave. 
Uniontown, OH  44685 
330-896-3205 (home) 
herbert@ovr.org 
   
Juniors' Tournament Director 
Tom Kohl 
955 East Snodgrass Rd. 
Piqua, OH  45356 
937-773-7273 (home/fax) 
kohl@ovr.org 
 
Director of High Performance 
and Coaching Education 
Don Burroughs 
426 South Walnut Street 
New Bremen, OH 45869 
419-629-8103 (home, fax) 
burroughs@ovr.org 
 
Juniors' Results Coordinator  
Yoon Ha 
5948-2A Millshire Lane 
Kettering, OH  45440 
937-291-9907 (home) 
877-535-2813 (fax) 
yoon@ovr.org  
 
Junior Bid Coordinator 
John Buck BoD 
457 Georgetown Road 
Oregon, OH  43616 
419-691-9813 (home) 
buck@ovr.org 
 
Boys’ Jr. Volleyball Program Liaison 
Emi Vishoot BoD 
P.O. Box 24142 
Huber Heights, OH  45424 
937-236-1554 (home) 
937-236-6710 (fax) 
vishoot@ovr.org 
 
 
 

Board of Directors’ Terms (BoD, above) expire 
5/31/03: Dixon, Donahue, Salvatore, Vishoot, Buck 
5/31/04: Hemelgarn, Herbert, Laskey, Nystrom, Price 
5/31/05: Dickenson, Faura, Miller, Purdy, Zehler 

Officers’ Terms expire 
8/31/02:  Men's Tournament Director, Regional Scorekeepers' 

Chairperson, Juniors' Tournament Director 
8/31/03: Registrar, Junior Officials' Development Director, 
 Juniors’ Program Director 
8/31/04: Regional Referees’ Chairperson, Women's Tournament Dir. 
8/31/05: Commissioner 

Publications Editor, Webmaster 
Nick Nystrom BoD 
551 Shumaker Drive 
Monroeville, PA  15146 
412-372-1817 (home) 
412-268-1592 (work) 
nystrom@ovr.org 
 
Treasurer 
Larry Smith 
216-928-6001 (home) 
Webmaster, Publications Editor 
 
Bob Dickenson BoD 
825 Stonequarry Rd. 
Dayton, OH  45414 
937-890-8615 (home) 
dickenson@ovr.org 
  
Troy Dixon BoD 
896 Norwegian Wood Dr. 
Medina, OH  44256 
330-764-3336 (home) 
dixon@ovr.org 
   
Art Faura BoD 
PO Box 799 
Oxford, OH  45056 
513-524-2283 (home, fax) 
513-529-6786 (work) 
faura@ovr.org 
 
Rick Laskey BoD 
900 Brush Row Rd. 
Xenia, OH  45385 
937-372-8878 (voice mail/fax) 
laskey@ovr.org 
rlaskey@hotmail.com 
 
Glenn Purdy BoD 
1201 Melrose St. 
Lima, OH  45801 
419-225-3421 (home/work) 
purdy@ovr.org 
   
Patty Salvatore BoD 
920 Sturbridge Dr. 
Medina, OH  44256 
330-725-2435 (home/work/fax) 
salvatore@ovr.org 

OVR Board of Directors, Officers, and Corporate Staff 


